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New York City Department of Finance
Non-Recorded RPTT Return Processing
Check Processing Unit
25 Eim Place — 3" floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201

Payment of a filing fee is no longer required if you are not recording a deed
or other document in connection with Form NYC-RPT (Real Property
Transfer Tax Return) transaction. Your check submitted for the filing fee
portion is being returned.




N Y C NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

PT REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX RETURN

(Pursuant to Tirte 11, Chapter 21, NYC Administrative Code)

FINANCE

N}E‘( I\I.VJX\(\)\%«IS TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY / v
N muance  IF the transfer involves more than one grantor or grantee or a partnership, the names, J
addresses and Social Security Numbers or Employer Identification Numbers of all
grantors or grantees and general partners must be provided on Schedule 3, page 3.
GRANTOR Vv
[ ® Name )
John Simon
@ Grantor is a(n): ¥ individual O partnership (must complete Schedule 3) Telephone Number
checkone) O corporation 1 ather
. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
@ Permanent mailing address after transfer (number and street) F o FOR OFFICE USE ONLY —
6 Edwards Lane
@ City and State Zip Code o > O
Glen Cove, NY 11542 b (9 0
@ EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER @ SOCIAL SECURITY RUMBER
r T - T T T T T T OR 1"; " | T ‘-|'<|. |~ T
‘ i ’ [_,_ C ‘ 5 [ " b Ssc B | @ RETURN NUMBER A
GRANTEE VY
@ Name
Claude Simon
® Grantee is a(n): & individual Q partnership (must complete Schedule 3) Telephone Number
(checkone) O3 corporation Q other
@ ;ermanent mailing address after transfer (number and street) | @ DEED SERIAL NUMBER 4
. 160 Madison Avenue
@ City and State Zip Code
New York, NY 10016
®  EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER @ SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
| o R [l OG-l 155 J
. A PR . . . . = ! ; . ) @ NYS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID 4
PROPERTY LOCATION VY
LIST EACH LOT SEPARATELY. ATTACH A RIDER IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED
® Address (number and street) Apt. Borough Block Lot #of Square @ Assessed Value
No. Floors Feet of Property
160 Madison Ave. 4th F1.| Man. 862 20
- It ooy i - R 2 ns
VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP e SEET NATIONAL BANK 6535
ATTORNEYS AT LAW ST FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
PH. 212-949-7300 50-446/214
261 MADISON AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016 4/16/2004
PAY TO THE —
ORDER OF NYC Department of Finance | $ *+50 00
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TELEPHONE

VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
261 MADISON AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

(212) 949-7300

September 17, 2003

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Bernat Mikhli

Shamuil Mikhli

160 Madison Avenue v
New York, New York 10016

Re: 160 Madison Avenue, Unit 2, New York, New York

Dear Bernat and Shamuil:

I understand that you have discussed with Claude his purchase of Unit 2 in
the building and do not wish to exercise any option in this transaction. Thus, I have
enclosed a Notice of Option under the Proprietary Lease and the Certificate of
Limited Partnership, as well as a Waiver of Option. If you could sign the Waiver of

Option and return it to us, it would be appreciated. If you wish to discuss, please just
call.

DMV/le

Enclosures

cc; Claude Simon
Moses Shayowitz

160 Madison Avenue Owners Company
160 Madison Avenue Owners Corporation

G\DMWVTXI60.LET

TELECOPIER
(212) 897-4432
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(HE LIMITED PARTNERS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIE
AS LESSEES COVERING THEIR RESPECLIVE INTERESTS
IN THE BUILLDIN BNOWNAS 160 MADISON AVENUE

TO: 1)

2)

3)
4.)

DATED:

1) -

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

160 Madison Avenuo Owners Company (sometimes refecred to as the “Limited
Partnership”);

160 Madison Avenue Owners Corporation (sometimes referred to as the
“Cooperative Corporation”);

Bernat Mikhli; and
Shamuil Mikhii;
September , 2003

The undersigned, as a Limited Partner under the Limited Partnership Agreement

referted to above, and as a Lessee under the Proprietary Lease also referred to above, has a bona fide
offer (the “offer”) of $340,000.00 from Claude Simon for the sale of his 12 1/2% interest in the

Limited Partnership and for his 45 sharcs of 160 Madison Avenue Owners Corporation, and the

accompanying

Proprietary Lease, all allocated to Unit 2 of the building at 160 Madison Avenue,

New York, New York.

2)

Upon receipt of this Notice will begin a 20 day option under; a) Article 5 Section 2(b)

of the Certificate of Limited Partoership and b) paragraph 14(a)(vii) of the Proprietary Lease in
B ',._.whichthe.oﬂurumitadPuM-andepdemyLmMsmyminto-n»mmwmhnn_thc



interest in the Limited Partnership, Shares of the Cooperative Cotporation and the accompanying
Proprietary Lease at a purchase price in the aggregate equal to and on the same terms of the offer.

3.)  The signatures ~¢ the undersigned confirm that there was a bona fide offer at the
above amount to purchase the above interests, representing Unit 2 of the subject building.

Ll

OSES SHAYOWITZ, i
* Proprietary Lessee and Shareholder
of Unit 2

(Al Lorr-.

CLAUDE SIMON, Purchaser

BLMVYIX. IR



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
STATE OF NEW YORK )
)
COUNTY OF A7w6c )
/) |
On the 25 day of é robae in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a

Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BERNAT MIKHLI, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose names(s) is
(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed. ;hc instrument,

L
NOTARY P €
=7 DONALD w. RICHARDSs

Notary Public, State of N
No, 01H?EO112O PR
Qualified in Kings Co unty

STATE OF NEW YORK ) Commission Expires Dec. 10, %004

)
COUNTY OF o g )

Onthe 70 _“© dayof CQ/Z% A R in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared SHAMUIL MIKHLI, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose names(s) is
(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/het/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

\&b -
NOTAR/Y //L[c;//'

DONALD W. RICHARDS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01R16011202
Qualified in Kln% s County
Commission Expires Dec. 10, 202%

- GIDMWWTX.WVR



WAIVER OF OPTION

The undersigned as Limited Partners of 160 Madison Avenue Owners Company (the
“Limited Partnership”) of 160 Madison Avenue Corporation (the “Corporation”), in consideration
of the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby waive any rights they would otherwise have
under:

) Article 5 Section 2(b) of the Certificate of Limited
Partnership of 160 Madison Avenue Owners
Compauny; dated as of December 1, 1983, and

(i)  Paragraph 14(a) (vii) of the Proprietary Lease between
160 Madison Avenue Owners Corporation as Lessor
and each of the Limited Partners of the Limited
Partnership as Lessees covering the respective
interests of the Limited Partners in the building
known as 160 Madison Avenue, New York, New
York (“Building”)

to exercise an option to purchase from Moses Shayowitz on the terms offered by Claude Simon: (a)
a 12 1/2% interest in the Limited Partnership allocated to Unit 2 (second floor) of the Building; (b)
his 45 shares of stock of 160 Madison Avenue Owners Corporation allocated to Unit 2 of the

Building; and (c) his interest in the Proprietary Lease of Unit 2 of the Building.

/ HAMU]L M.IKIfILI Lxmlted,Pﬁ"mer



N Y ¢ NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT QF FINANCE
: RPT REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX RETURN
ol (Purzuone tc Tide 1. Chapeer 21, NYC Adminlstativi Cody)
NEW + YORK
SVy TYPE OR PRINT LEGIELY
SEsanmeenT oF reauce 11 the Iransfer involves more than one granior or grantee or a partnership, the names,

eddressas and Socla) Securlty Mumbers ar Employer Identification Numbers of all
grantors or grantees and general partners must be providad on Schedule 3, page 3.
i

@ Name

Moses Shayowitz

@ Grontor ise(n): W individual 3 paninership (must complets Schedule 3)
(oheckon®) 0 corporulion O olher

Teiophone Mumbar

DO NQT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

@ Permanenc maliing address slar transfer (hurmber and slreot)

862 46 Street

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

e

® Ciry and State
Brooklyn, NY

Zip Code

11227

@ EMRLOVER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

@ SOCIAL SECURITY NLMBER

T Lo v
-I

[

, R 055 -‘_5_;5_'[1’611 ‘a

@ RETWRN NUMBER &

e T | B S |

B Name
Claude Simon

® Granteaisa(n): M individus' OO partnership (must complete Schedule 3) Telephone Numbzr
(eheskana) O comorption ) prher

& Permenent malling addreas aftar transfer {number and syzet) | @ DEEDSERIALNUMEBERA |
160 Madison Avenue

@ cly and State ZipCode
New York, NY 10016

@  EVPLOYER IDEMIFICATION NUMBER

@ SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

L T b Mg

L. NYS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX FAID &

]
ey e | ————,
e Ul e M M e e T s

LIST ERCH LOT SEPARATELY. ATTACH A RIDIR IF ADDITIONAL SPACE B REQLIRED

@ Addross (number and streol) oy Borough Block Lot rﬁé’.’» ge ® ns:;;::gd valug
160 Madison Ave. 2nd Fl|Man. 862 20

| @ DAYE OF TRANSFER TO GRANTEE! ___9;‘_‘_[__7"_'0_('\’_____
|

CATAN R IO 8- BIRANES ER

@ PERGENTAGE OF INVEREST TRANSPERKED:

%

L. Check () all of the condlions that apply and fil oul the appropriate scheddes on pages 511 of this return. Addifionally, SchadulesT and 2 must be comple‘ed for all ransiers, [

4 [...Arms onghh ransker m. ... Transfer to & governmental body
b C...Transter in exercise of oplion to purchase n ... Correction deed
e [ Transkr from tooperuliva sponsor to couparalive carporation o U..Transker by or 1o & lax exempt organization (compiclo Schedule 6, page €).
o O...Transler by roferee or raceiver (complete Schedula A, poge 5) p. [....Transker of praperty panly within and partly wthout NYC
s O...7eangler pussupnl 1o mariiol selloment ag-ooment e divorso docroo o CuTransfor of successful b'd pursuant to foreclosure
1. [.....Deed in liow of Foreciosure (vomplata Schedule C, pige 8) r.  [J...Transfer by borrowsr salely 25 sacurlty for 5 dabt or 8 wanslor by londer sololy ta fewrn
g O...Transfor pursuant to liculdation of an entity (compitta Scheduls D, page 6) - :::’:“‘v:l; _— T ,

; 8, & ly or exampt as & mern change of Kenlity or form of ownership,
L e Comga s, e
i ... Transfer pursuant to trust agreement or will (attach e copy of trust agreement or will) t  D3...Tranafer to n RET or o 2 corpamstion or partarship conlrolled by a REIT.
. i ) , {Complele Scheduls R, psges 10 and 11)
Ji o G ranstor not subjoct Lo indoblociness u [....0ther transfer In connection with financing (Qrseritye);
ko C.... Gt ransfor sublest (0 Indoblognoss
. [J....Transfer o & business entity In exchonge for an Inlerest bn he business enthy v.  [.....Oter tcascrive);

(complele Schedule F, page 7)

@




Farm NYC-RPT Page 2

@ TYPE OF FROPERTY (V') | @ TYPE OF INTEREST (v')

Chack bax st LEFT if ysu Intand to record & cecument releted to this mmsf_e: Chacs
a. |J ... 1e3 famlly houze box at RIGHT if you do nol intend ta reaird a dbsumant relatad to this ansfer.
b. O Individual residentisl condomirium unit REC. NON REC.
g O Indlvidual cooperative apariment a OJ..
a. L1 ... Commercial candominium wnit w. . [
L - Commereial cooperative . « O. . Lagawhold Assignement of SUrmendar v..........
r. ... Apariment building 4. . Essament
g O....... Offics building e OJ. Developrment Rights ..
(AT s Induatrial bullding ¢ O Stock
L Ll ity = R R -1 1 T OO SRS,

] e sns e, PAANBPERID IMGPESY eoeeeeeneees i

. O.... OTHER (deseribe): 9
J (deserioa) Mo T et OTHER, (928EMDE): _isviririereerenis O

THE TRANSFER REPORTED WAS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION.

1. Gash‘ 1.
2. PUIChase MONEY MOMGROB. 1. iwr«eere s crssimssssrsresnesmsmamsamsscsscassssassistsissprmseesssessssismaranssrsen e @ 2.
3. Unpaid principal of pre-gxisting mortgage(s) ....... 3.
4. Accrued intersst on pre-existing MOMGEFE(8) .. o ununice s ummmmnsr e o @ 4,
5, Accrued real estats taxes ............oouin 5.
6. Amounts of other fiens on PrOPAIY v coevisirirmrareee st anerns 6.
7. value of shares of stock or of partnarship interest recaived ... ® 7.
8. Valug of real or personal proparty recelved I @Xehan@s. . e @ 8
8. Amount of Real Property Transfer Tax and/or other taxes or @xpenses of the grantor which
are paid by the grantee......... e PR FFabmd AU S PR R A TSN AR A ® 9.
10. Other (describe): @ 10,
11. TOTAL CONSIDERATION (add lines ' through 10 - must equal amount entered on line t
of Schedule 2) (988 INSTUGTIONS) -....vcinnsiirrimreee iy e bt 81 1 tebars e bR S th @ 11,

COMPLETE THIS SCHEDILE FOR ALL TRANEFERS AFTER COMPLETING THE APPROPRIATE BCHEDULES ON PAGES 8 tHRoueH 11. ENTER "2ERQ" ON LINE 11 IF

[ 340.000_ 1 00 |
_—Q"g_oo 00
- 00 . 00
UUL | U0
—_— 00100
00._| 00

00.| 00

00, U0

00T 00

e 00——00—

L—340-000—00—

L

©EN®H R BN Sy

See Instructions jor spevial rules relating to transfers of cooperative units, liquidations, marital
setilements and transfers of property to a business entity in return for an interest in the entity.

8

Ex¢ludable liens (308 iNtrUttONS).......... s smmmreee s it ooty s
Consic,aretion (LING 1 1886 lIN@ 2)11assinrs orerme st raareseessiises b n s s s cmsss et s sy s s s 100 L)
Tax Rate ($6€ INBHUCHONS) -1 vuererwoviirs s ctsata i s e e B AR e bt T @
Percantage change in beneflcial ownership (see TSHUCHONS) usrriinsrecreencermssstsasnsss e rnsesemesssesnias
Taxabl;o considetation (multiply line 3 by line 6)

Tax Ilﬁply N8 6 BYIINE 4) iaerecccrsiminmimmssresssisninns

Credlt (see iNstrUoUaNS). ....cocinirian

Tax (line 7 loss line &) (if the result is negative, entar Zero).....

sssseeee

10, [nterest (see instructions)

11. Penalty (388 instrudtiOns)....... .

12. Total thx due (add lines 9, 10 aNd 1) wcercreeromimserimisiens

18, FllING FB8 vimmecemsssnmmpeieasinns i o ¥ 6 A DN AN B S O SRV S AR A0 P ot @
14, Total Remittance Due (line 12 plUs IN@ 13} nens i R (-]

!

1

2.

= 3407600 09

4 614252

5. o

6.

7. 4,845, .00 |
8

8.

100

" __
12| 4, 4784500 |
13, 5000
14. 4,895,000 |
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Form NYC-RPT

Page 4

|

N of Attornay ;reiepmnn Nurnber ‘\i
( )

Nddress (numbor snd street) City and Stale ' Zip Code

EWPLOVER ' v S6CIAL == — —

IDENTIFGATION l J " I— ] OR SEGURITY ‘_ ‘ = | _] -

NUMBER L s . NUMBER by i

T A O A

Name of Attorroy Talephont Numbar
Vernon & Ginsburg, LLP { )
Address {numbar and 1r6et) Glty and Stata 2lp Code
261 Madison Avenue NY, INY 10016
IDENTIHCATION I— ) I- T | OR gg‘u?i’.lw T |- = .
NUMDER . i HUMBER ===

( { swear or affirm that this return, including any accomparying schedules,
Kknowledge, @ true and complete refum mads in good faith, pursuent to Tt

DRANTOR

S wom to and subscribed to

before me on this _l 2 day
of m{i&“’:‘:‘) ! 22‘0-1;

056-54-1618

EMP1. QYL IDUNUIFICATION NUMULA Lt
KOEIAL SEUIRITY NS

\

Mioses Shayowitz

affidavis and atachments, has been examined by me and i, to (e best of my
le 11, Chapter 21 of the Admlnlimnﬁve Code and the regulations issued {hereunder.
1

[ Peomet |

|
1
; ERANTEE

Swam to and subseribed to
'a
before me on this _Q)q +h day

onnm QocH

106-50-1158

EMMLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER QR
ARCTAL CESUITY MUMBER

Claude Simon
Nuame of Grantec

A

-

Uontax.(

Signanud of Notury UG E‘gr_ f Gramtor l{ Signature of&ntmy < Signature of Grartes
Notary Public, State of New Yor oy Coenn \.gm_n,.
No. 31-4950940 oM -
g Qualified in New York Gounut% =
oo Commission Expires May 8, 2 \&a
s T e e S
oan 4120 be ohiainad by caliig Ihe Departroont of Fiunce &1 (718) 8358500,
N J
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®




DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF REGISTRATION STATEMENT

TITLE CO.: TITLE NO.:
DATE:
STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF )SS.:
Claude Simon being duly swom, depose(s) and say(s):
1. I am familiar with the real property know by
160 Madison Avenue, 2nd Flaor NY NY
([Section Block #62 Lot 20 ]) (the "Premises") apd make this effidavit as (describe

capacity in which affidavit is made) in connection with a deed/lease/msmorandum of lease (delete inapplicable
description) which transfers an interest in the above real property, is dated
, and is between as seller and as purchaser.

2. The statements made in this affidavit are true of my own knowledge and I submit this affidavit
in order that this Tnstrument te accepted for recording without being accompanied by a registration
statement, as such is defined by Section 27-2004(a)(7) of the Administrative Code of the City of New
Yotk and Section 4(7) of the Multiple Dwelling Law. The Instrument does not affect a dwelling which is
or is to be occupied as the residence of thiree or more families because it affects the following (check
applicable item):

commercial building

one or two-family dwelling '

condominium ynit in 2 multiple dwelling

cooperative corporation shares relating to a single residential unit in & multiple dwelling
lease of commercial space in a multiple dwelling

| mineral, gas, water, air or other similar rights not affecting a multiple idwelling

[[] vacant land

REREN

Alternatively, registmtion is not required by reason of the following:
[] The instrument being offered for recording is to clarify title, or to correct an instrument
previously recorded on in Liber Page ‘

This deed is one of a series conveying the same premises from several grantees to one
owner, and the registration card is being filed with deed #1.
I:] The interest described in the deed submitted for recording is being or has been or shall be
transferred to the grantor, or shall be transferred to the ultimate grantee, and o deed to that effect

is simultaneously herewith presented for recording with a registration statement therefor.

3. T a aware that this affidavit is required by law to be submitted in order that the Instrument be
recorded or accepted for tecord without being accompanied by registration statements. I am aware that
false statements made in this affidavit may be punishable as a felony or misdemsanor under Article 210 of
the Penal Law of as an offense under Section 1151-9.0 of the Administrative Code of the City of New

York.
ork @w / u—/m

orm to befo meon O\-29- 0N : Claude Simon

Notary Public State of ! G¢ o4 je
-4 -05



STOCK POWER

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MOSES SHAYOWITZ hereby sells, assigns and transfer
unto CLAUDE SIMON forty five (45) shares of the Capital Stock of 160 Madison Avenue
Owners Corporation, standing in the names of MOSES SHAYOWITZ, on the books of said
Corporation represented by Certificate No.19 herewith, and do hereby, irrevocably constitute
and appoint , attorneys, to transfer the said stock on the books of said
Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

?ﬁ//Eé‘ SH CZW;TZ///‘”/_\
2, &,

DATED: February 12, 2004

¥

. A
Witness

™~
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VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
261 MADISON AVENUE

TELEPHONE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 TELECOPIER
(212) 949-7 300 (212) 697-4432

February 12, 2004

NYS Dept. of Taxation
TTTB-Transfer Tax

PO Box 5045

Albany, New York 12205-5045

RE: 160 Madison Avenue, Unit 2
New York, New York 10016
Shayowitz to Simon

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the TP-584 and payment in the amount of $1,360.00 in regard to the
referenced conveyance of an individual commercial cooperative unit which was transferred on
February 12, 2004.

DMV:LL
enclosure

VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP 2616

ATTORNEY TRUST MASTER ACCOUNT

261 MADISON AVE, 26TH.FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016

N -(2-0Y t-s2/210
*  ORDER OF M\ts D"/QDK‘ O“),O\ TCf)CO’Q"’ M

DATE

_ $§ﬂ360,°%§

poLLaRs ) = |

40 (Ques udio ) wf\« Jol [ cag

O Fleet

Small Business Services
flept.com York, NY

| con Lo Wod . &S
u-ooemgu- ,-'oawooaee-' oaom l.E.qaﬂu-




RESEARCH CORPORATION
Avenue

914/ 835-7100

'\:/é)')l(g:e: 914/ 835-7466

Client:
Vernon & Ginsberg
Attention: Yoram Silagy
261 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10016

Invoice

Invoice Number:
CcS2584

Invoice Date:
Dec 9, 2003

Page:
q

Customer PO Payment Terms Due Datel Sales Rep ID
160 Madison Ave Net Due 12/9/03
_ Description Unit Price Extension
CO-0OP Search 160 Madison Ave, New York, NY 450.00 '
i
|
lll:l - II..DG!‘I'.. | i i '
l. e Order oy T gl
: CITIBANGS” i i
II Eﬁ%ﬁ.«gg ?Fz!l#;é'm gﬁn'sm_ger |
0 RA0000BTE SPABRSIT | |
— 230 oo A
Subtotal US4 B-00—
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 450.00
Check No: Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL — 450,00



)
VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP

261 MADISON AVENUE

TELEPHONE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 TELECOPIER
(212) 697-4432

(212) 949-7300

February 12, 2004

NYC Department of Finance
Real Property Transfer Tax Group
345 Adams Street, 5th Floor
Brooklyn, New York 11201

/

RE: 160 Madison Avenue, Unit 2
New York, New York 10016
Shayowitz to Simon

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the RPT and affidavit in lieu of registration statement regarding the
referenced conveyance of an individual commercial cooperative unit today along with our
check in the amount of $4,895.00 which includes the $50 filing fee.

Sing’épél{?ours,
a4 /
7 /

Darryl M. Vernon

DMV:LL

A AT Fi i g Ay R e e e e

VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP

ATTORNEY TRUST MASTER ACCOUNT

261 MADISON AVE, 26TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016 :)_ 1=-32/21
‘[2, -OL’r -32/210

- DATE
| RANC Dogh- op Fususe 3l9,695 0% | |
EMQ%QAM Qi .QW U—U&@{Q U—*—"—Q-Q"l QUQ/ @QQO:’ Cu\ DOLI;AHS ] ﬁ;.'."

Q Fleet
1 Sma Busmess Services
For L2 M i // / »

T MO0 2B LTI 3020000322 0BO L0 “LEL9ag
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TP-5654 (10/03)

New York State Department of Taxéﬁnn and Finance
Combined Real Estate
Transfer Tax Return,
Credit Line Morigage Certificate, and
Certification of Exemption from the
Payment of Estimated Personal Income Tax

€004

Recording aoffice time stamp

See instructions (TP-584-) belore completing this form. Please print or type.

Schedule A — Information relating to conveyance

Grantor/Transfaror | Name (ifindividual; fas', first, middie Inhial) Social security number
Individua! Shayowitz, Moses 056=54-1618
[J corporation Mailing address Social security number
O Partnership  B62 46+h _Street
O EsiatesTrust 1| City State ZIP code Faderal employér Ident. number
Othar 37N N 11222
Grantee/Transferee |Name (Fi Bl las2, first, middle initial) Soclal security number
Inclviduel Simon, Claude 106-50-1158
[ Corporation Mailing address oclal sacurity number
L1 partnership 160 Madison Avenue
0O estato/Trust City State ZIP code Fadaral employer ident. number
O Other New York NY 10016
Location and description of property conveyed
Tax map designation Address Cityfvillage Town County
Section | Block Lot
' 160 Madigon Avenue, 2nd Fl. NY NY NY
862 20

Type of property conveyed (ehack applicable box)
1 L] One-to three-family house 5 ] commercialindustrial

Date of conveyance

Percentage of real praperty

2 Residential cooperative s [J Apartment building , ==y ] conveyed which is residential

3 [] Residential sondominium 7 [ office bullding -v“;‘ [ 2~ "‘-f' real property 0.00 %

4 L_i Vacant land 8 (¥l other .commeroial co e A (see Instructions)

Condition of convayance (check all that apply)

a. [¥] Conveyance of fee interest f. [J Conveyance which consists of & . O Option assignment or surrender
mere change of identify or form of

: ownership or or ttach
b. CJ Acquistiion of a controlling Interest (state Form ms%,, 1, gg,“féﬁ;'; ’%n @
percentage acquired %)
g.O Gan\{eyagca flcér w;}?igh c{eldit fgr fax
reviously pald will be claimed (attach
¢. O Transfer of a cantrolilng interest (state g‘orm TP.sh 1, Buhadue 6)

percentage transferred %)

‘ h.J Conveyance of cooparative apartment(e)
d. [ Conveyance to cooperative hausing

corporation i. 3 Syndication

o. CJ Conveyance pursuant to or in lieu of j. [J Conveyance of air rights or

m.[J Leasehold assignment or surrendar
n. [0 Leasehold grant
o. [0 Conveyance of an easement

p. O] Conveyance for which exemption
from transfer tax claimed (compiete
Sochedule B, Part i11)

g. 0 Conveyance of property partly within

foreclosure or enforoement of seourity development rights and partly outsite the state
Amount received Dale received I Transsction number

For recording officers use

Schedule B, Part]_$
Schedule B., PartIl §
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Page-2 of 4 TP-384 (10/03)

Schedule B — Real estate transfer tay return (Tax Law, Article 31) |

Part Y ~ Computation of tax due

1 Enter amount of consideratlon for the conveyance (if yeu are claiming a totat exemption from tax. check the

axampilon claimed'box, enter consideration and proceed to Part i) ..u.urmesecceoneenins ] Exemption claimed | 1. 340,000.00
2 Continuing llen deduction (see insiruetions if property is taken subject to morgage ar fan) i ier e, 2 0.0
3 Taxable consideration (subtract line 2 from line 1) . PSSO - 0.0
4 Tax: $2 for each $500, or fractional part thereof, of conslderatlon on hne 3 ...................................................... 4. 0.0
& Amount of credit claimed (ses instructions and atach Form TP-584.1, Schedule G) ......c.occvimininns 5. 0.0
6 Total tax‘due" (SUDIrERE IING 8 fIOM lINQ #) ovvvcinrsesnasianeianssasiaesnssssanen e s a8 aaaiba b 35 s e ea bbb bR br 010 6. 1360.00

Part J¥ — Computation of additiona) fax due =n the conveyance of regldential raal pruperty for $1 million or more

1 Enter amount of consideration for conveyance (from Part 1, fine 1) .. R @l Ta
2 Taxable consideration (muttpty line 1 by the perzentage of the premises which is resrdenftal real pmpelty, as shown Iru Schedule A) o |2
3 Tota! additional transfar tax due* (multiply line 2 by 1% (.01)) .. T T T T T T T P e e ) -

Part ITI - Explanation of exemption olaimed on PartT, line 1 (check any boxes that apply)

The conveyance of real property is exempt from the real estate transfer tax for the following reasor:

a. Conveyance is to the United Nations, the Unitad Statas of America, the state of New York, or any of their instrumentalities,
agencles, or political subdivisions (or any public corporation, including a public corparation created pursuant to agreement or

compact with another $tate or CANAGE) ... et e e e T RO
b. Corvayance Is to secure a debt or other abligatlon .,....,
¢. Conveyance is without additlonal eonsideration to confirm, sorrect, modify, or supplomant a prior Conveyance ... rnon
d. Conveyance of real property is without consideration and not in connection with a sale, including conveyances conveying

rQalty 88 DONG @ GIFIS 1 iiveiriierre et s irimniriee s a1 T L g am 4ot ER LR TR L e s d MR L0 AR bbb AR E b s
e. Conveyance is given in connection with & tax sale .....cauu

f. Cenveyance is 2 mere change of identity or form of ownership or organization where there is no change in bensficial
ownership. {This exemption eannot be claimed for a conveyance to a cooparative housing oorpnratnon of real property

comprising the cooperative dwelling or dwellings.) Attach Form TP-584.1, Schedule F
g. Conveyance cansists of dead of PAIION 1vereeriinnnrsssssnesseemtsnssss oo sssnsssssnas s an
k. Conveyanee Is given purguant to the federal Bankruptey Act..-........... T Vtortemmsiaraanatenerraraee ideee et theah s nee e vaerasar s e e e anenas VEBAINEBERS

i, Conveyance oonsists of the exacution of a contract to sell real property, without the use or occupancy of such property. or
the granting of an option to purchase real property, without the use or occupanoy of such praperty ...

j. Conveyanoe of an optian or contract to purchase real property with the use or occupanoy of such property where the
consideration 12 less than $200,000 and such property was used solely by the grantor as the grantor's personal residence

I I T I 0 A

O 0O oo

and congists of a ohe-, two-, or three-family house, an individual residentlal condominium unit, or the sale of stock in a cooperative

nousing corporation In connection with the grant or transter of a proprietary leasehold covering an individual residential
COOPEIRLIVE BDAMTIMONT - .oeiviirersreiericirs stanseersa oot e rsra e ar e st 41 EIL R L e e S LA SO AR Ao s e BB LB AR LI 1 22450 et R (SRS (81 bR 2t 0k

k. Conveyance is not a conveyanoe within the meamng of Tax Law, Arlicle 31, section 1401 (e) (sb‘ach doduments
supporting such claim)} .. Y O AR PP PR PO ST PPP PP A

. Other (aftach explanation) ............ccoveanss vemeens YN irsnresss s e TS e s e ETEII L e Ee——— e —

“Please make ohack(s) payable to the county clerk where the reoording is to take place. If the recording is fo take place in New York

[

L]0

City, maka check(s) payable 10 the NYC Department of Finance. If a recording is nat required, send this return and your check(s) made
payable to the NYS Department of Taxation and Finance, directly to the NYS Tax Depariment, RETT Return Processing, PO Box 5045,

Albany NY 12205-5045,
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Page 3 of4 TP-584 (10/03)

Schedule C — Credlt Line Morigage Cartificate (Tax Law, Arlicle 11)

Compiets the foliowing only if the intersst being transferred |s a fee simple Interest.
| (we) certify that; (check the appropriate box)

1. @ The real proparty being sold or transiarmed is not subject 1o an outstanding credlt line mortgage.

2. D The real property balng sold or transferred is subject to an outstanding crecit line mortgage. However, an exemption from the tax
is claimed for the following reason:

D The transter of real property is & (ransfer of & fee simple interest to a person or persons who held a fee gimple interast in the
real property (whether as & Joint tenant, & tenant in common or ctherwise) immediately before the transfer.

The transfer of real property is (4) to a persan or persons related by blood, marriage or adoption to the original ebligor or to

one or mora of the original obligers or (B) to & person or entity where 50% or more of the beneficial interest in such real
property after the transfer is held by the transferor or such related person or peraons (as in the case of & traneter to a trustee for
tha benefit of a minor or the transter to a trust for the benafit of the transferor).

D The transfer of real property le a transfer to a frustee in bankruptcy, a receiver, assignee, or other officer of a oourt.

D The maximum principal amount secured by the credit line morgage is $3,000,000 or more, and the real property being sold
or transferred Is nat principally inproved nor wlll it be improved by a one- 10 six-family owner-ocoupied residence or dwelling.

Please hote: for purposes of dearmining whether the maximum principal amount sacured is $3,000,000 or more as
described above, the amounts secured by two or more credit ine mortgages may be aggregated under certain cirourmnstances.
See TEB-M-96(6)-R for more infurmation regarding theea aggregation requirernents.

D Other (attach detailed exglanation).

3. D The real property being transfered is presently subject to an outstanding credit ine mortgage. However, no tax is due for the
following reason:

D A certificate of discharge of the credit Iine mortgage is being offered at the time of recording the deed,

D A ¢hack has been drawn payable for transmission to the oredit line mortgagee or his agent for the balance due, and a
satisfaction of such morigage will be recorded as soon as it Is available.

4. [] The real property being transferred 1s subject to an outstanding credit line mortgage racorded in
(insert liber and page or reel or other identifioation of the mortgage). The maximum principal amount of debt or obligation secured
by tha mortgage e . No exemption from tax is claimed and the tax of is
being paid herewith. (Make chack payable to county clerk where deed will be recorded or, If the recording is to lake place in
New York Clty, make check payable to the NYC Department of Finance.)

Signature (both the grantor(s) and grantee(s) must sign)

The undersigned certify that the above information contained in schedules A, B, and C, including any return, oertification, scheduls, or
atlamme?yis to the lssnt of hisfher knowledge, true and complete.
4

(7. (Mt (Ll Lo,
X 1 Granybr signature e rantee SigHature g

" Grantor signature j Tale Graniee signature Tile

Reminder: Did you complete all of the required information in Schedules A, B, and C? Are you required to complete Schadule D7 If you
checked g, f, or g in Sf:heduia A, did you cumplete Form TP-684.1? Have you attached your check(s) made payable to the county clerk
where recording will take place or, if the resording s in New York City, 1o the NYC Department of Finance? If no recording Is raquired, send
your chack(s), made payable to the Department of Taxation and Finanoe, direclly to the NYS Tax Department, RETT Return Proceseing,
PO Box 5045, Albany NY 12205-5045.
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Page 4 of 4 TP-884 (10/08)

Bchedule D - Certificatian of exemption from the payment of estimated personal Income tax (1ax Law, Ariicle 22, section 663)
Complete the fullowin“g only if a fae simple interest is being transfarred by an Individual or estate or trust.

Part I - New York State residents

if you are a New York State resident transferor(s)/seller(s) listed in Schedule A of Form TP-584 (or an attachment to Form TP-584), you must
sign the certification below. If one or more transferors/sellers of the property ls & resident of New York State, each resident transferor/seller
must sign in the space provided. If more spece is needed, please photocopy this Schedule D and submit as many schedules as necessary 10

accommodate all resident transferors/aseliers.

Certifioation of resident transferor(s)/seller(s)

This is (o certify that at the time of the ale or transfer of the real property, the transferor(s)/seller(s) as signed below was a resident of New York
State, and therefore is not required to pay esiimated personal income tax under Tax Law, section 663(a) upon the sale ar transfer of this property.
b

= it fall nare pate 4
snete f 7 V(V/( ‘_JLO—-‘/C,W Phrlloses Shayowitz 7%/ / . —O \,L

Signatuse M Print full name Date
Signatre Print {ull name Dale
Signalure Print uft name Date

Nz?;d A resldent of New York State may still ine required to pay estimated tax under Tax Law, section 685(c), but not a= a eondition of recording
a

Part 11 - Nonresidents of New York State

IF you are 2 nenresident of New York State listed as a transferor/seller In Schedule A of Form TP-884 (or an attachment to Form TP-584) but
are not required to pay estimated tax because one of the exemptions below applies under Tax Law, section 663(c), check the box of the
approptlate exemption below. If any one of :he exemptions below applies to the transferor(s)/seller(s), that transferor(s)/seller(s) Is not
required to pay estimated personal income tax to New York State under Tax Law, section 863. Bach nonresident transferor/seller who
qualifies under one of the exemptions below must sign in the space providad. If more space Is neaded, please photocopy this Schedule D
and submit as many schedules as necessary to accammodate all nonresident transfercrs/sellers.

If one of these exemption statements apply, you must use Form |T-2683, Nonresidsnt Real Property Estimated Income Tax Payment Form,
and pay the full amount of estimated tax, tt any, to the recording officer at the time the deed is prasented for recording.

Exemption for nonresident transieror(s)/seller(s)

This is to certify that at the time of the gale or transfer of the real property, the transteror(s)/seller(s) (grantor) of this property was a
nonresident of New York State, but is not required to pay estimated tax under Tax Law, section 663 due to one of tha follewing exemptiohs:

The property being sold or translerred qualifies in fotal as the transferor's/sellers principal residence (within the meaning of

Internal Ravenue Code, section 121) from o 10— (888 Instructions).

D The transferor/seller is a mortgagar conveying the mortgaged property to a mortgages in foreclosure, or in lieu of foreclagure with
no additional eonsideration.

[_—_] The transferor or transferee is an agency or authority of the United States of America, an agency or authority of the state of
New York, the Federal National Morigage Asscociation, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the Government National
Mortgage Assoclation, or a private merigage insurance company.

Signature Print iyl name Dale
8lgnature Print full namea Data
Signature | Print full nama Data
Signalure i Print full name Date




CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

TO: Claude Simon
c/o Vernon & Ginsburg, LLP
261 Madison Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, New York 10016

Dated:
Unit; 2
Address: 160 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10016

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that pursuant to Article V,2(c) of the Certificate of
Limited Partnership, dated as of December 1, 1983, consent has been granted by the
undersigned as General Partner of the Limited Partnership, and as owner and Lessor of the of
the building at 160 Madison Avenue, New York, New York (“Building”) to the assignment by
Moses Shayowitz (Assignor) to Claude Simon (Assignee) of the following interests:

1) Assignor’s 12.5% interest in the Limited Partnership Allocated to Unit 2 of the
Building;

(1i) Assignor’s interest in 45 shares of stock of the General Partner allocated to Unit
2; and

(iti)  Assignor’s interest in the proprietary lease between the undersigned as Lessor
and Moses Shayowitz as Lessee, covering Unit 2 of the Building.

Such consent has been given in writing by a majority of the now authorized number of
directors of the corporation or by duly adopted resolution by its Board of Directors at a
meeting duly held.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that all rent, maintenance or other charges due under
the proprietary lease have been paid up to and including February 29, 2004.

160 MADISON AVENUE OWNERS
CORPORATION, General Partner and Lessor

(_~ohn Simon, Vice-President




STOCK POWER

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MOSES SHAYOWITZ hereby sells, assigns and transfer
unto CLAUDE SIMON forty five (45) shares of the Capital Stock of 160 Madison Avenue
Owners Corporation, standing in the names of MOSES SHAYOWITZ, on the books of said
Corporation represented by Certificate No.19 herewith, and do hereby, irrevocably constitute
and appoint , attorneys, to transfer the said stock on the books of said
Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

DATED: February 12, 2004

2,

Witngss /




HELLER, HOrROWITZ & FEIT, P.C. (148231.1)

ATTORNEYS AT LAW NAHUM L. GORDON
JACOB W, HELLER MARTIN STEIN
RICHARD F. HOROWITZ 292 MADISON AVENUE MAY ORENSTEIN
ELI FET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 COUNSEL
LAWRENCE J. TOSCANO
STUART A, BLANDER (212) 685-7600

CABLE ADDRESS

SIGMUND S. WISSNER-GROSS
HELLFEMER, N.Y.

MAURICE W. HELLER
ALAN A. HELLER

IRVING ROTHSTEIN
HENRY W, HOCHERMAN -

TELECCOPIER
(212) 696-2459

CLIFFORD J. BOND WORLD WIDE WEB
ALLEN M. EISENBERG October 17, 2002 HTTP://WWW.HHANDF,COM
JOSEPH S, SCHICK

SARA D. BOOKBINDER WRITER'S E-MAIL

EFEIT@HHANDF.COM
* ADMITTED IN N.J. ONLY

By Hand
Darryl Vernon, Esq.
Vernon & Ginsburg, LLP
261 Madison Avenue
New York, N. Y. 10017
Re: 160 Madison Avenue; Transfer of Units Nos. 1 and 2

Dear Mr. Vernon:

Enclosed herewith please find check payable to your order for $1,000 in payment
of a UCC Lien Search and on account of your legal fees.

Please provide me with a copy of the Lien Search as soon as you receive it so we
can set up a mutually acceptable Closing date.

Very yours,

EF:p

cc: Mr. Bernat Mikhli
S & L Photo & Electronics Corp.
160 Madison Avenue
New York, N. Y. 10016
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VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
261 MADISON AVENUE

TELEPHONE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 TELECOPRIER
(212) 949-7300 (212) 697-4432

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE:January 23, 2004 NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): lg
SEND TO:

NAME: Claude Simon

" COMPANY:

TELEPHONE: FAX: 1912 529 4746,

IMPORTANT: THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN
INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, youare hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communicationis strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above
address via the United States Postal Service. THANK YOU.

FROM:
NAME: Lucy Levy, Paralegal

CLIENT MATTER: 2™ Floor Transfer

COMMENT:

Please see our draft cover letter to Shayowitz and the closing documents attached.

lease contact our office immediately at (212) 949-7300 if there are any problems with the transmission.



